

IRSL:STEXCH:2019-20: 9th April 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u> Stock Code NSE: INDORAMA BSE Limited Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>. Stock Code BSE: **500207**

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find herewith intimation of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, received from APMS Investment Fund Limited.

Hope you will find the same in order.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

ingon.

Jayańtk Sood CHRO & Company Secretary (ICSI Membership No.: FCS 4482)

Encl.: as above



INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LTD.

Corporate Office : 20th Floor, DLF Square, DLF Phase-2, NH-8, Gurgaon - 122002, Haryana, India. Tel : 0124-4997000, Fax : 0124-4997070 Registered Office & Manufacturing Complex : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori, Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra, India. Tel : 07104-663000 / 01, Fax : 07104-663200 E-mail : corp@indorama-ind.com • Website : www.indoramaindia.com

CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

08/04/2019 17:14

NC.708 1001

i ł

<u>ار:</u>

1.1

11

APMS Investment Fund Ltd.

31-A, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori, Nagpur, Maha

08 April 2019

· Fax No.: 07104-265305

Jayant K Sood Indo Rama synthetics (India) Limited 31-A, MIDC Industrial Area Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 441122 India

Dear Sir / Madam

We transmit herewith details of the holdings of APMS Investment Fund Ltd in Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited as at 04 April 2019.

for APMS Investment Fund Ltd

pizar

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd (Company Secretary)

APMS Investment Fund Ltd. 33, Edith Cavel) Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius T +230 212 9800 F +230 208 9973

x ac

APMS Investment Fund Ltd.

Revised submission of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantia) Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	APMS Investment Fund Ltd		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE & NSE		
·	Number	% w.r.t. tota share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	diluted share
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$ is the set of the		alexanin en
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) 	12,652,175	7.8627%	7.85275
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive 	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
shares calling yoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	N/A	N/Á	о N/А
Total (a+b+c+d)	12,652,175	7.8627%	7.86279
 Details of acquisition/sale: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares*** c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	N/A N/A	N/A -3.0173%	N/A -3.01739)
 acquires encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A } N∕A
fotal (a+b+c+d)	0,0000%	-3.0173%	-3.0173%

物

\$%).

APMS Investment Fund Ltd. Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius T+230 212 9800 F+23D 208 9973

NU.708 1003

k;

÷¢

APMS Investment Fund Ltd.

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			and analysis also a second of the Mathematican	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,652,175 4.8454%		4.8454%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by shares	N/A	N/A	N/A	<i>}/</i>
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/sale 	N/A	N/A	N/A ,	
, 	N/A	N/A	N/A	1
Total (a+b+c+d)	12,652,175	4.8454%	4,80	454%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	P	referential allotment	1445-000 - 120-000 - 120-000 - 120-000 - 120-000 - 120-000	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	04-04-19			an1 an fan skyl yf Lannafa gan 1
Number of shares of paid up Capital of the TC before the said dilution of shareholding	178,113,151 shares		i. L	
Number of shares of paid up Capital of the TC after the said dilution of shareholding	261 113 151 charps			5 10-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said dilution of shareholding	261,113,151 shares			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Diluted shareholding due to allotment of new equity shares

Yours faithfully, for APMS Investment Fund Ltd

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd (Company Secretary) Place: Mauritius Date: 08.04.2019

APMS Investment Fund Ltd. Les Cascades, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius T +230 212 9800 F +230 208 9973